

Behm-Ansmant Isabelle, PhD
Senior scientist (CRCN CNRS, HDR)
UMR7365 CNRS-Université de Lorraine
Vandœuvre-les-Nancy
FRANCE
Tél : +33 3 72 74 66 50
Mail : isabelle.behm@univ-lorraine.fr

Friday, May 1st, 2020

Dear Editor in Chief of JoVE

Please find below the details of the revision of our video and manuscript (original manuscript number JoVE60990) according to editorial comments.

Please revise Figure 6B/6C and Supplemental Figure 1 to be units of concentration (uM) instead of distance (um): 0 uM H₂O₂ instead of 0 um H₂O₂. The M in the micromolar abbreviation should be capitalized. Figure 6 is used in the video as well at 12:38 and 13:39. These figure should be updated in the video as well.

Answer: All the required changes in Figure 6 and supplemental Figure 1 have been done. The video has also been updated accordingly.

We hope that these revisions will improve the quality of our video and manuscript and make them suitable for publication in your journal,

Yours sincerely,

Isabelle BEHM-ANSMANT

